schools under the Board's jurisdiction for the installation, maintenance, and 8 

use of AEDs in accordance with rules developed by the State Board of 9 

Education pursuant to G.S. 115C-12(50)." 10 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 11 

Public Instruction the sum of four million one hundred thousand dollars ($4,100,000) in 12 

nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated by the Superintendent of Public 13 

Instruction on a first-come, first-served basis to governing bodies of public school units in an 14 

amount sufficient to purchase and install one AED per school and train personnel on the proper 15